amortization expense in the adjusted presentation give effect to accounting for
the respective acquisitions. Adjusted income tax expense or benefit assumes an
effective tax rate of 38% on the adjusted incremental net pre-tax income or
loss. Adjusted interest expense and shares outstanding give effect to the
Company's issuance of additional debt and common equity to finance, in part, the
acquisitions.

An unaudited reconciliation between the as reported and the as adjusted
condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March
31, 2002 follows (in thousands):

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002
   --------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF   AS
   REPORTED   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTED
   --------   ------------   --------

Total operating revenues   $ 37,605   $ 27,709   $ 65,314
   --------   --------   --------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization   25,515   19,409   44,924
Depreciation and amortization   3,733   1,861   5,594
   --------   --------   --------
Total expenses   29,248   21,270   50,518
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income   8,357   6,439   14,796
Miscellaneous income, net   38   -0-   38
Appreciation in value of derivatives, net   389   -0-   389
Interest expense   (8,965)   (4,417)   (13,382)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   (11,275)   -0-   (11,275)
   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes and cumulative effect of
   accounting change   (11,456)   2,022   (9,434)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (4,003)   768   (3,235)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change   (7,453)   1,254   (6,199)
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of $8,873 income
   tax benefit   (30,592)   -0-   (30,592)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss)   (38,045)   1,254   (36,791)
Preferred dividends   154   -0-   154
   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders   $(38,199)   $  1,254   $(36,945)
   ========   ========   ========

Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding   15,647   34,500   50,147

Note 2.  Debt

Total debt as of March 31, 2003 and December 31, 2002 does not include $1.3
million of unamortized debt discount on the Company's 9 1/4% Senior Subordinated
Notes due March 2011.

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings Release for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003   Page 8 of 11

Note 3.  Non-GAAP Measures

The terms Media Cash Flow, Operating Cash Flow and Free Cash Flow are non-GAAP
measures which the Company believes are commonly used in the broadcast industry
as measures of operating performance, valuation and a company's ability to
service debt. These terms are defined below. Media Cash Flow, Operating Cash